



Freedom of Information Request FOI 22 64

ICT documents

Query and response:

The ICT documents I require are the most recent update (2022 onwards documents).

I wish to obtain the following documents:

1. ICT/IM&T/IS Strategy- The IT department strategy or plans, highlights their current and future objectives.

Under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act, a request for information can be refused where one or more exemptions listed in the Act apply. In this case we are claiming the following exemption to the information that you have requested:

Section 21 – Information accessible by other means

Our ICT strategy is available via our website:

<https://www.dwfire.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/ICT-Strategy.pdf>

2. ICT Org Chart- A visual document that presents the structure of the IT department, please include name and job titles. If this cannot be sent, please work towards a structure with job titles.

Please find attached

3. ICT Annual or Business Plan- Like the ICT strategy but is more annually focused.

Please find attached

4. ICT Capital Programme/budget- A document that shows financials budget on current and future projects.

The 2022/2023 budget is:

**Core IT - £635,000
Ops Comms - £742,900
Total - £1,377,900**

Information/Detail accurate on the date provided: 04, August 2022